SGM48000/1/2
High Speed, Dual Power MOSFET Drivers
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM48000/1/2 ICs are matched dual-drivers.
Unique circuit design provides very high speed drivers
capable of delivering peak currents of 2A into highly
capacitive loads. Improved speed and drive capability
are enhanced by matched rise and fall delay times.

SGM48000/1/2 High Speed, Dual Power MOSFET Drivers
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDER
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM48000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48000XS8G/TR
SGM
48000XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48000XTDE8G/TR SYA
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48001
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48001XS8G/TR
SGM
48001XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48001XTDE8G/TR SV8
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48002
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48002XS8G/TR
SGM
48002XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM48002XTDE8G/TR SV9
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.